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Tariff Notice No. 1977 I 46-Applications for Approval-continued 

Appn. Tariff Goods 
Rates of Duty 

Part 
No. Item 

I I 
Other II 

Normal B.P. Ref. 
i Pref. 

--
40100 84.11.039 10 Stage vacuum pumps and Stokes vacuum pump used for lamp Free* Free* Free* 10.2 

making 
41257 84.17 .128 Centritherm dryer for drying jewellery after manufacture .. Free* Free* Free* 10.2 
41254 84.17.128 Namco Zephyr airheat gas Burners one million BTU's and above, 

used in industrial applications such as paint ovens, drying kilns, 
Free* Free* Free* 10.2 

41255 84.17.128 
air heat furnaces, etc. 

One gallon model AFP 150 Magnedrive backless Autoclave for Free* Free* Free* 10.2 

41317 84.21.003 
testing lanolin products 

Guyson Model DBH 6 Beadblaster with 50/15 Cyclone and 40 Dust Free* Free* Free* 10.2 
Box and associated spares, for cleaning of precision machinery 
parts, particularly turbo charge turbines 

41253 84.21.009 Binks Bullows Safari Diaphragm spray painting outfit .. Free* Free* Free* 10.2 
41332 84.21.009 Components for the manufacture of centre pivot irrigators .. Free Free 10.3 
41202 84.21.009 Fire protection marine open type drencher heads, used as fire pro-

tection equipment installed on the vehicle decks of roll-on, roll-off 
Free* Free* Free* 10.2 

vessels 
40395 84.22.048 Band winding machine, used for unwinding band from mill coils Free* Free* Free* 10.2 

and rewinding into rolls for consumer use 
40396 84.22.048 FMC semi-automatic label laminator-substrate feeder, to feed sub- Free* Free* Free* 10.2 

strate by vacuum from a stack and transfer across the conveyor 
into position on the seaming module, ready for orientation to the 
label 

41252 84.23.009 Dormer Drillmite for drilling sand samples .. .. . . Free* Free* Free* 10.2 
41265 84.24.031 Tractor-operated rotary tillers especially suited for operation with 

Hinomoto tractors, for agricultural inter-row work and field work 
Free Free .. 

41302 84.47 031 Montana sanding machines model Piccolo, for the renovation of Free* Free* Free* 10.2 
snow ski P-Tex soles and for the sharpening of snow ski edges 

41247 84.47.039 EPM 70 slotting machine for louvre doors .. .. .. Free* Free* Free* 10.2 
41260 84.47.039 Orteguil mitre guillotines, models OR-C, OR-C-100, OR-C-100 

pneumatic, used for the mitreing of wood 
Free* Free* Free* 10.2 

41267 84.59.119 Teximat, Ultimat, Superfine Ultimat industrial suction cleaners .. Free* Free* Free* 10.2 
41225 85.03.001 Mercury battery set for Hi-matic E Camera (1.4V Mallory RM-640), Free* Free* .. 

used as replacement for Hi-matic E, Hi-matic F and 600 X 
Cameras 

*or such higher rate of duty as the 
Minister may in any case decide 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 21 April 1977. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 6th day of April 1977. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1977 /48-App/ication for Determination 

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for determination ofrates of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows: 

Goods 
Rates or Duty 

Appn. Tariff Part 
No. Item 

I I 
Other n 

Normal B.P. Pref. Ref. 

l 
41337 84.47.019 Precision veneer trimming saws for precision trimming of flitches of 45%* 45%* Aul 25%* .. 

veneer prior to matching and taping Can 25%* 
CPC 25%* 

*or such lower rate of duty as the 
Minister may in any case direct 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 21 April 1977. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The quantity, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and 
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing 

charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin. 
Dated at Wellington this 6th day of April 1977. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


